

Pathivara Yangwarak Rural Municipa, lity

Office of Rural Municipal Excecutive

Thechambu, Taplejung

Koshi Provience, Nepal

Invitation for Bids For Following Works

Date of publication: 2080/09/22 (07th Jan, 2024)

The Pathivara Yangwarak Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Construction Kerabari Dada Gaau Purne Dada Khanepani Nirman, Techambu Project construction are intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract Identification mentioned below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

_	ontract fication No.	Description	Estimate Amount (With Vat & Ps) NRs	Bid Security NRs	Bid Valid period (days)	Cost of Bid Document NRs	Last Date of Submission	Bid Opening Date
PYI	9/WORKS/ RK/KDP- -2/080/81	Kerabari Dada Gaau Purne Dada Khanepani Nirman,Techambu	13943318.37	420000.0	90 day	3000.00	On or before 12:00 hrs. on Feb-06- 2024	At Feb-06- 2024 on 13:00 hours.

1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of the Pathivara Yangwarak Rural Municipality, Thechambu Taplejung, Mob no: 9852660460, email on the email address pathivarayang@gmail.com : or may visit PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

2. Bidder should submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Nrs 3000.00 before 17.00 Hrs of 6th Feb , 2024 (22th-10-2080) and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:

Name of the Bank Laxmi Sunrise Bank, Thechambu, Taplejung Branch

Name of Office: Pathivara Yangwarak Rural Municipality Office, Thechambu, Taplejung

Office Account no.:- Dharauti 09203000167 (For the deposit of Bid Security Amount)

Project Rajaswa Account No. :- 09203000051 (For the cost of Bid Document)

- 3. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. On or before above stated date and time. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified in notice counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by the bid bond authorized from the recognized commercial bank of Nepal, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity periods. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the Office of the Pathivara Yangwarak Rural Municipality, Thechambu Taplejung, immediately after the submission deadline as stated on above table.
- 4. Information or data submitted by the bidder which is either incomplete or unclear or not substantiated by supporting documents shall not be considered for evaluation.
- 5. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 6. Other Related rules and regulation are as per updated Public Procurement Act 2063 and updated Public Procurement Regulation 2064.
- 7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer Office of Rural Municipal Executive Thechambu, Taplejung